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MONTHLY BUDGET PERFORMANCE BY ECONOMIC CLASSIFICATION - April 
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Code Name BUDGET AMOUNT 

=N= 

APRIL ACTUAL 

=N= 

YEAR TO DATE 

=N= 

BUDGET BALANCE 

=N= 

EXECUTION 

% 

15010101 RECEIPT FROM CRF TO FUND MDA RECURRENT RECURRENT

EXPENDITURE

0.00 50 333 563.46 185 623 870.50 -185 623 870.50 0.00

TOTAL TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 -50 333 563.46 -185 623 870.50 185 623 870.50 0.00

21010101 SALARY 305 420 994.19 45 992 713.51 145 981 670.29 159 439 323.90 47.80

21020101 NON REGULAR ALLOWANCES 114 427 826.00 0.00 0.00 114 427 826.00 0.00

21020201 NHIS 24 803 060.00 702 194.80 1 055 116.96 23 747 943.04 4.25

21020202 CONTRIBUTORY PENSION - EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION 125 130 830.55 3 262 628.90 4 890 005.02 120 240 825.53 3.91

22020101 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 10 000 000.00 4 000.00 3 472 700.00 6 527 300.00 34.73

22020102 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 15 000 000.00 3 688 000.00 8 271 289.98 6 728 710.02 55.14

22020201 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 2 000 000.00 697 442.28 1 225 952.28 774 047.72 61.30

22020202 TELEPHONE CHARGES 1 080 000.00 260 000.00 530 000.00 550 000.00 49.07

22020203 INTERNET ACCESS CHARGES 2 000 000.00 40 000.00 94 300.00 1 905 700.00 4.72

22020204 SATELLITE BROADCASTING ACCESS CHARGES 600 000.00 0.00 36 999.00 563 001.00 6.17

22020205 WATER RATES 1 200 000.00 0.00 0.00 1 200 000.00 0.00

22020206 SEWERAGE CHARGES 800 000.00 0.00 150 000.00 650 000.00 18.75

22020301 OFFICE STATIONERIES / COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 10 000 000.00 3 944 000.00 4 807 800.00 5 192 200.00 48.08

22020302 BOOKS 500 000.00 0.00 0.00 500 000.00 0.00

22020304 MAGAZINES & PERIODICALS 1 500 000.00 0.00 0.00 1 500 000.00 0.00

22020305 PRINTING OF NON SECURITY DOCUMENTS 600 000.00 104 000.00 104 000.00 496 000.00 17.33
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22020309 UNIFORMS & OTHER CLOTHING 7 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 7 000 000.00 0.00

22020401 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 3 500 000.00 1 138 328.50 1 885 328.50 1 614 671.50 53.87

22020402 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE 500 000.00 148 500.00 320 500.00 179 500.00 64.10

22020404 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE / IT EQUIPMENTS 1 200 000.00 100 000.00 274 250.00 925 750.00 22.85

22020405 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS 2 400 000.00 225 134.29 239 134.29 2 160 865.71 9.96

22020501 LOCAL TRAINING 15 926 113.00 110 000.00 110 000.00 15 816 113.00 0.69

22020601 SECURITY SERVICES 6 000 000.00 711 607.14 1 517 857.14 4 482 142.86 25.30

22020603 RESIDENTIAL RENT 16 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 16 000 000.00 0.00

22020701 FINANCIAL CONSULTING 5 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 5 000 000.00 0.00

22020702 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING 2 500 000.00 0.00 0.00 2 500 000.00 0.00

22020703 LEGAL SERVICES 500 000.00 0.00 0.00 500 000.00 0.00

22020801 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST 3 000 000.00 951 000.00 1 812 000.00 1 188 000.00 60.40

22020803 PLANT / GENERATOR FUEL COST 3 000 000.00 0.00 144 000.00 2 856 000.00 4.80

22020902 INSURANCE PREMIUM 2 500 000.00 0.00 0.00 2 500 000.00 0.00

22021001 REFRESHMENT & MEALS 1 000 000.00 0.00 990 000.00 10 000.00 99.00

22021002 HONORARIUM & SITTING ALLOWANCE 5 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 5 000 000.00 0.00

22021003 PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS 3 000 000.00 0.00 200 000.00 2 800 000.00 6.67

22021004 MEDICAL EXPENSES 3 000 000.00 395 667.34 1 330 467.33 1 669 532.67 44.35

22021006 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES 800 000.00 0.00 265 000.00 535 000.00 33.13

22021007 WELFARE PACKAGES 5 000 000.00 687 098.44 1 219 871.22 3 780 128.78 24.40

22021008 SUBSCRIPTION TO PROFESSIONAL BODIES 1 000 000.00 180 000.00 375 000.00 625 000.00 37.50

23010102 PURCHASE OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 291 079.00 0.00 0.00 291 079.00 0.00

23010112 PURCHASE OF OFFICE FURNITURE AND FITTINGS 19 133 960.00 0.00 0.00 19 133 960.00 0.00

23010113 PURCHASE OF COMPUTERS 64 613 911.00 0.00 0.00 64 613 911.00 0.00

23010124 PURCHASE OF TEACHING / LEARNING AID EQUIPMENT 20 452 246.00 0.00 0.00 20 452 246.00 0.00

23010125 PURCHASE OF LIBRARY BOOKS & EQUIPMENT 9 755 524.00 0.00 0.00 9 755 524.00 0.00

23030121 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 30 423 435.00 0.00 0.00 30 423 435.00 0.00

23050102 COMPUTER SOFTWARE ACQUISITION 8 154 215.00 0.00 0.00 8 154 215.00 0.00
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% 

TOTAL-E TOTAL EXPENDITURE 855 713 193.74 63 342 315.20 181 303 242.01 674 409 951.73 21.19
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